
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of s

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF
SOUTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT CASE NO. 9700

O R D E R

On October 1, 1986, South Hopk ins Water District ("South

Hopkins') filed its revised tariff sheet with the Public Service

Commission ("Commissicn") setting forth its rates as adjusted

pursuant to KRS 278.015 and 807 KAR 5:068.
The Commission, having reviewed the evidence of record and

being advised, is of the opinion and finds thats

1. South Hopkins'upplier, Dawson Springs Municipal Water

and Sewer System ( Dawson Springs" ), increased its wholesale rate

for purchased ~ater effective for the year ending June 30, 1986.

Dawson Springs calculates its water production costs annually and

bills South Hopkins retroactively for the additional costs of the

water sold to it during the prior year.

2. South Hopkins purchased 179,525,300 gallons of water and

sold 150,889,780 ga11ons during the 12-month period ending June

30'986.
3. South Hopkins'alculations are correct and show an

increase in purchased water costs of $9,502 resulting in a

purchased water adjustment of $ .06 per 1,000 gallons.
4. South Hopkins adjusted its rates to its customers by

$ .06 per 1<000 ga11ons, effective September 8, 1986.



5. The tariff sheet filed by South Hopkins is incorrect in

that it does not provide the information necessary to be shown on

tariffs under 807 KAR 5s011, Section 15. South Hopkins should

file revised tariff sheets in accordance with the above stated

regulation.

IT IS THEREPORE ORDERED that:
1. The rates as adjusted by South Hopkins and shown in

Appendix A be and they hereby are approved effective for services

rendered on and after September 8, 1986.

2. Nithin 30 days of the date of this Order, South Hopkins

shall file revised tariff sheets in accordance with 807 KAR 5s0ll,
Section 15, setting out the rates approved herein.

3. Nithin 30 days of the date of this Order, South Hopkins

shall file a copy of the notice to its customers of the increased

rates, along with proof of such notice.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 17th day of October, 1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

ATTEST s

~on@ffss ioner

Executive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
CONNISSION IN CASE NO. 9700 DATED

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

cust;omers in the area served by South Hopkins Water District. All

other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall

remain the same as those in effect unde~ authority of this
Commission prior to the effective date of this O~der.

Gallonage Blocks for
Each Heter Sixe

5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Heter

First 1,000 Gallons
Next 9,000 Gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons
Next 30,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

3/4-Inch Neter

Ra te for Each
Gallonage Block

$ 6.31 Ninimum Bill
2.81 Per 1,000 Gallons
2.41 Per 1,000 Gallons
2.06 Per 1,000 Gallons
1.56 Per 1,000 Gallons

First 5,000 Gallons
Next 5t000 Gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons
Next 30<000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

1-Inch Meter

$ 17- 55
2.81
2.41
2.06
1 56

Ninimum Bill
Per 1,000 Gallons
Per 1,000 Gallons
Per 1,000 Gallons
Per 1,000 Gallons

Pi ret 10,000 Gallons
Next 10t 000 Gallons
Next. 30,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

2-Inch Heter

First 20,000 Gallons
Next 30,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

$31 60 Minimum Bill
2.41 Per 1>000 Gallons
2.06 Per 1,000 Gallonsl.56 Per 1,000 Gallons

$ 55.70 Minimum Sill
2.06 Per ls000 Gallons
1.56 Per 1,000 Gallons



3-Inch Neter

First 50.000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

$ 117.50 Ni nimum Billl.56 Per 1,000 Gal lons


